# 502641110 01/17/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2687718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROCKY MOUNTAIN AMUSEMENTS, INC.	01/03/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKY MOUNTAIN COASTERS, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2848	
City:	HAYDEN	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83835	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14038025	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395 Phone: 210-554-5461

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DERRICK A. PIZARRO

Address Line 1: 112 EAST PECAN STREET, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34316.12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DERRICK A. PIZARRO
Signature:	/dapizarro/
Date:	01/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=RMA to RMC#page1.tif source=RMA to RMC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031995 FRAME: 0629 **PATENT ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS the undersigned ROCKY MOUNTAIN AMUSEMENTS, INC.

("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Idaho with its principal

place of business at N. 24843 Old Hwy 95, Athol, ID 838801, desires to assign all of its right,

title and interest in and to said inventions as disclosed in the patents and patent applications

described in the attached SCHEDULE A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, ROCKY MOUNTAIN COASTERS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation

existing under the laws of the State of Washington and having its principal place of business in

Hayden, Idaho, is entitled, by virtue of a prior agreement between the parties, to a complete and

absolute assignment of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and

by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the

said Patents, and all inventions described and claimed therein, and all rights of priority based

thereon, and all patent applications claiming priority thereto, and all divisionals, renewals,

continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which

may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all

applications for Letters Patent which may have been or may hereafter be filed for said inventions

in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be

granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all

extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries

foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue

all Letters Patent for said inventions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

4301017.1

PATENT REEL: 031995 FRAME: 0630 Executed on this 3 day of January . 2014.

AMY JO GARCIA Notary Public State of Idaho Rocky Mountain Amusements, Inc.

By: DUANNU (D) London

Name: Suanne Dedmon

Title: Secretary

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF Knotenai

§ §

Notary Public, State of Idaho,

My Commission Expires:

# SCHEDULE A

Patent Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Inventors
61/241,785	Rolling Vehicle Track	9/11/2009	Fred Grubb Alan Schilke Dody Bachtar
12/881,142	Rolling Vehicle Track	9/13/2010	Fred Grubb Alan Schilke Dody Bachtar
PCT/US10/48683	Improved Rolling Vehicle Track	9/13/2010	Fred Grubb Alan Schilke Dody Bachtar

2

4301017.1

RECORDED: 01/17/2014

PATE

PATENT REEL: 031995 FRAME: 0631